
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

OfTtce of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deo.wv.gov

Tuesday, April 19,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re; Permit approval for ROTH OHl lOH

47-069-00339-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless pennitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

ROTH CHI lOH

ROTH FARMS, LLC

47-069-00339-00-00

New Drill

4/19/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/22/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITTONS 4706900339
West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the OfiSce of Oil and Gas to place qiecific conditions i^n this
pennit Pomit conditions have the same effect as law. Pailum to adhere to ̂ mecified permit
(^ndMonfi mav result in cnfoicement aistion.

CONDmONS

1. This proposed acfivib^ nuQ^ raquiie pennit ooveiage fimn the Unified States Aimy Coips of Engmeos
(USAGE). Through pennit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACEregaidmg this proposed
activity.

2. die operator encountHS an unanticipated void, or an anticipaled void at an unanticipated dqitli, the opeiator
shall notity die lnq>ectin' widiin 24 hows. MbdificatiaQS to the casing program may be necessaiy to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6AoSa (12), which requires drflling to a minimum depth ofthiity feet below the
bottom oftfae void, and installing a minimum oftwenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twmity
(20) feet of casing below the bottom oftfae void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in h»>lgh» and the
moisture cmitmit of the fill material shall be witfaio limits as detmmined by die Standard Pio^r Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Labontoiy
CompactioD Gharacteristics of Soil Using Standard Efibit, to achieve 95 % compaction oftfae optimum
density. Bach lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Op«ator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of watw management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
con^cted and plumed in accordance with die standards of the Bureau for Public Health set fordi in its
Legislative rule entided fFafer Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirmneats. In Ueu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner upon agreemmit of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet oftfae water siqipfy
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requuments pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, DO later dian thirty (30) days after receipt of analyttcal data provide a written copy to die Chief and any
oftfae usms who may have requested sudi analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process die qierator ftl»>ll nc^fy the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or bis designee immediately.

9. If any eiqilosion or othw accident causing loss of life or serious poacmal injiuy occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
eiqilosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Qiie^ within 24 houn of said accident

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cmnent does not return to the surfece, the oil and gas
inspectm diall be notified within 24 hours.

04/22/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS ^ 7 0 6 9 0 0 3 3 9
11. The (^wnfor shall piovideto the Office of Oil and Gas (he dates ofeacboflfae following wiliim 30 days of

their occufieoce: crnnpletfon of conrtrnelinn nf tfrn wall pad, Cftimffffloanitnf nf fltwwrfinp ftf WrilHng^
coii^)led(» of any other pennitted well woiic, and oompledon ofthe well Such ootioe shall be|Bovided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNoti^@wv.gDV.

04/22/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 4^0^ 0-6 9 0 0 5 3
OPERATOR WELL NO. RothOHnoH

Well Pad Name: "^thOHi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator; SWN Production Co.. LLC 494512924 069-Ohio 005-Ricg 641-Tiltonsvllle

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: Roth OH! ^2) Operator's Well Number: Roth OH! 10H

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Roth Farms, LLC Public Road Access: Cleaiview Avenue

4) Elevation, current ground: 1004.0 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1010'
5) Well Type (a) Gas x Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow ^

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No h|o

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Target Top TVD- 5611'. Target Base TVD- 5666', Anticipated Thickness- 55'. Associated Pressure- 3683

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 5700
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Onondaga

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 5700'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length:

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 452' (nearby well)

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: BOFW determined to be minimum casing depth required by DEP. no nearby water
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1119' TVD, 1321' TVD, & 1516' TVD- reported in nsarby wells

V ells

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: Pittsburgh coal expected at 170' TVD, unnamed coal reported In nearby well at 170' TVD & 811'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware of.

■VD

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name;
Depth:

Seam:

Valley Camp NO 1

170&811'

Pittsburgh

—beceNEI>
Office otO« a""

Owner: Valley Camp Coal
ftPRl87QZ?

vwv _

Page 1 of 304/22/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

4.706 9 00 33 9
OPERATOR WEl^Np. R°thOHiiQH
Well Pad Name: Ro'noHi

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

OT

Used

Grade
Weieht oer ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (fO

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT;

Fill-ut)

fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 126' 126' GTS

Fresh Water 13 3JS 1 MOW H-40 48# 530' 53C' 1 OA/ W 1 o

Coal See Int^rrrVS^jface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 1550' 1550' 693 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 20# 5700' 5700' Trtl mo. imirta WaimaifcMH

Tubing

Liners

1.1

TYPE

Size fin")
Wellbore

Diameter fin")

Wail

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure fosi")

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor

b
MC

b
CO

0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water i3 3/8" 17.5" 0.390 2730 653 Cia&5> A |.^u/ouyo CAUtsds

Coal See Interm/surface Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 _Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 304/22/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47-J09.
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. RothOHHOH

^ J U09U U009 ^eii Pad Name: RotnoHi

19) Describe proposed well work, including tlie drilling and plugging back of any pilot hoie:

The well will be drilled to a depth approximately 34' below the top of the Onondaga Formation to allow
for open hole logging and confirming Marcellus Interval formation characteristics. If casing Is run, It w ill
be run to total depth of the hole and cemented per regulatory requirements. If the well Is determined
be dry and abandoned, It will be plugged per regulatory requirements for plugging and abandoning.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well Is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separatio i
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 lbs @100 barrels a minute.

at

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 24.35

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 Joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

received
Office of OH and

APR 1 8 2022

nflpartmemot

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. Environmental Protection

Page 3 of 3
04/22/2022



4 7 n fi 9 n fl 9
CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NEXTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTEaiON

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE 0020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

DQ47 FP 28L X
LIQUID ANTI FOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet XX LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CMTRETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

Olll ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW O880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP 28L X
LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

OX157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH{ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

O540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

D255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

0213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 O501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE 0020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D2Q8 ASA-301X
VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-

SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/

CHRYSTALLINE SILICA
PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

received ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

mar 11 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/22/2022



4 7.0 6.9 0 0 3 3 9

Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Well: ROTH OH! 10

Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET

County; OHIO

SHL: 40.1511 Latitude -80.6870 Longitude

BHL: 40.1511 Latitude -80.6870 Longitude

KBEIev: 1,151 ft MSL KB:26ftAGL

Re-entry Rig:

Prospect:

State:

TBD

Marcellus Sha

WV ovA/n
^ V V I i!

GLEIev: 1,125 ft MSL

NO COAL VOID ANTICIPATED

PROD TOC Tail @ 3,800 ' MD

TUBULAR DETAIL

126' to 550'

Air/Mist

550' to 1,570'

Air/Mist

Casing String
Casing Weight

Grade (Min)
Planned Interval

Size (in) (Min) From To

Conductor 20 94.0 S J-55 0' 126"

Surf/Coal 13.375 48.0# H-40 0' 530"

Inter/Coal 9.625 36.0# J-55 0"

Production 5.5 20.0# P-llOHP 0' 5,700'

I
1,570'to 5,000'

Air/Mist

Conductor:

Surface:

Intermediate:

Production:

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks

151

531

693

300

Class

A

A

A

A

Density

19.3

15.6

15.6

15.6-16.0

j-

Freshwater Depth - 300', 452' TVD

Coal Depth - 170', Sll'TVD

Saltwater Depth - 1119', 1321', 1516' TVD

TVD - 5,7d0\
TMD - 5,700

5,000' to 5,766'

12.0-12.5 ppg

5,652' Target Center

Marcellus 5,625' MD

Onondaga 5,666'TVD

Well TD 5,700 ' TVD

Created by: C R Hall on 03/07/2022

TD (St 5,700'

12.0-12.5 ppg

t.t- 22^

04/22/2022



swn
Production Company"

4706900339
ABM M AMI I I

^«vi« riwMuwviwit

1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 20!
Morgantown, WV 26508

Tet 304 8841610

Fax: 304 471 2497

www.swn.com

March 7, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^^ Street
Charleston, w V iD-iU4

RE: Proposed New Well: Roth OHI lOH

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN has reviewed the area of the above mentioned well and discovered no shallow wells within 500' of

the lateral. This well is situated on the Roth's property, in Richland District, Ohio County, West
Virginia.

If you have any questions or desire additional infonnation, please me at 304-884-1613.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Brittany Woody
Senior Regulatory Analyst
Southwestern Energy Production Company, LLC

^  RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 1 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

r'
The People doing the l^ht Thln^.
wfselu Investing the cash low from our
underiulng Assets, wB create value+"

04/22/2022



WW-9

(4/16)

4706900339
API Number 47 - 069

Operator's Well No. RothOHi ioh
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC Opcode 494512924

Quadrangle TiitonsvilleWatei-shed(HUC IQ Upper Ohio-Wheeling

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No

Will a pit be used? Yes _

If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes If so, what ml.?No

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
■  Reuse (at API Number At ihe next anticpiaied well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so. describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. """ fromkoptotp

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 38

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite. etc. landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

or ofTsitC nsmc/pcrmit number*^ Mcadowfill SWF- 1032i Short Craak SWF*1034,Carbon Umastona MSWL018781i Wotzal County 1021
Apex baniiary LanQTiii ub-ua4J8, arooKe uo avvf--lu

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals Immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. RECEIVED

Company Official Signatui^ jjjl) IIUV Offi^Oil .nd
Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany ̂ oody MA^ 1
Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst WVDepartment of.

Environmental Protection

Subscribed and sworn before me this / 7^^ day of

My commission expires_

Notary Publi
JUSTIN BOOTH

Notary Public Official Seal
Slate of West Virginia

Mi Comm. Expires Mar 1. 2022
749RKliwoodAve Apt 5MorgMtovftWV?650S04/22/2022



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

470690 Omv tfnthOHHOH
Operator's Wdl

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 24>35
.s.^.ern.lnedby.H..^mln.2 tO pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 ^lbs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Attachment 30

lbs/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimdheionic (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7,5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

RECEIVED
■Office of-Qil-and Gas

MAR 11 2022

WV nppartmpnt of
Environmental Protection

Jit,g. Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? Yes

Date:

JNo

: 3|Sj6

04/22/2022



4706900339

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of

solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)

used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separator

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare

scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate

solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to

an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be

processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped

into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low

gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are

bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings

drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in
the mud systems.

04/22/2022



4
7
0
6
9
0
0
3
3
9

E
X
A
M
P
L
E
 S
C
H
E
M
A
T
I
C
 F
O
R
 C
L
O
S
E
D
 L
O
O
P
 S
O
L
I
D
S
 C
O
N
T
R
O
L
 S
Y
S
T
E
M

C
Oo0
3

O

"
cO
o
C
O

X
3

"
o
C
O

-v 
.
 *

. I

04/22/2022



4706900339

Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present);

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Bahte

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 1 2022

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection

Rev. 6/11/2018 04/22/2022



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsl Eddy FIIppo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lynds]_eddy(25swn.com (please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

Birdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

4096

1596

15%

5%

5%

596

596

5%

5%

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

All legumes are

Innoculated at 5x normal

rate

Apply @ ZOOIbs per acre

Oct. 15th-April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelletized Lime

*Apply @ 500lbs per Acre

Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre

'unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

edjng Calculation Informationj

1452' of 30' ROW/LOD is One Acre
871' of 50" ROW/LOD is One Acre
622' of 70' ROW/LOD is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD^ you should be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) SOlb bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + 501b Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the

beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200Ibs per Acre

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ 200ibs per acre

Oct. 15th- April ISth

Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

iWETLANDS (delineated as jurisdictional wetlands)

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied

VA Wild Ryegrass

Annual Ryegrass

Fowl Bluegrass

Cosmos 'Sensation'

Redtop

Golden TIckseed

Maryland Senna

Showy TIckseed

Fox Sedge

Soft Rush

Woolgrass

Swamp Verbena

Apply @> 25lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th5^

20%

20%

20%

10%

5%

5%

5%

5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

I?

Apply @ SOIbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th

4N

O

CD

CO

o

o

04

04

CO

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

5®

is
5

p

§8 Rev.l/13/2020

Q.O

90)
C9
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ROTH CHI PAD 1

Valley Camp No. 1
Valley Camp Coal Co,
Pittsburg

Legend

Roth 4706900339

g;0>nTO"'
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4706900339

MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company"

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Roth OH! 10H

Tiltonsvllle QUAD

Richland DISTRICT

Ohio COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittanv Woody

Title: Senior Requlatorv Analyst

Approved by:

Name:^viAfrx

Title:

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: 2/14/2022

SWN Production Co.. LLC

Date: RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 11 2022

WV Depariment of
Environmental Protection

Date:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

04/22/2022
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LATITUDE: 4Cn2'30" SURFACE HOLE 5,684'

ASCENT
Cbnstrfeing S Engineering

SURVEYOR/ENQINEER; 1-304-933-3463
2361 OAV13SON RUN ROAD. ajFTE 103
CLARKSBURG, VW2S301

GEOGRAPHIC (NAD83):
lATITUDE: 40.1511494'
LONGITUDE: -80.6869739'

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17. FEET);
NORTHING: 14.581.927.869
EASTING: 1.727.886.404
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,444,580.504
EASTING: 526.660.829

N 87'54'13" E 1.726.06' SHU TO MONUMENT 5/8' IRON REBAR
N 7a45'1S r IRON PIPE1.796.09 SHL TO MONUMENT

KT8

* (057)

* (056)

(012) ,
I

I

t  I

L_
I! PROPOSED

SURFACE HOLE

(014) ,

7
<  *

A

(055) I
*(014)

EKISTINQMELLS
WTHNaootr

SCALE r*300Cr

20002000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

1. NO OCCUPIED OWEUJNCS > 2500 SO ET. WITHIN 625 FKT OF CENTER OF PAD. /
2. NO AGRCULTUBE BUIUJINGS > 2500 SO FT. WRHW 625 FKT OF CENTER OF

PAD.

3. NO WATER WELiS OR KVEIDPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET OF PROPOSED
WEU.

4. PERENNIAL STTTEAMS. lAKES. PONDS, OR RESERVOIRS WITHIN TOO FEET OF THE
UUITS OF DISTURBANCE.

5. NO NATURALLY PROOUCWG TROUT STREAM WITHIN 300 FECT OF UMfIS OF
DISTUI3ANCE.

6. NO OROUNO IMTAKE OR PUBUC WATER SUPPLY WITWN 1000 FECT OF WEIL FWO.
UHflS OF DISTURBANCE. E 4 S CONTROLS OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED ON STATE PLANE WV
NORTH ZONE NAD '83.

2. WFM LAT./LONG ESTABUSHED BY DIRECT GPS NAD '63.
3. BOUNDARIES SHOWN ARE TAKEN FROM TAX MAPS. DEEDS, AND FIELD

SURVEY. THIS DRAWING IS NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF A FUU.
BOUNDARY SURVEY.

4. SUIVACE OWNER INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE ASSESSOR AND
COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF OHIO COUNTY IN OCTOBER OF 2021.

5. WELLS SHOWN Af« TAKEN FROM RECORDS OF WVDEP.

I. THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORREa TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWiDGE AND BEUEF WIO SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT Of ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

y

WELL BORE TABLE FOR SURFACE/ROYALTY OWNERS

TRACT SURFACE OWNER (S)/R0YAt1Y OWNER < R) TAX PARai

1 ROTH FARMILCISIR) 4R7-24

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL

A WUJAM K & MARGARET A McClURf 4«4-7

B WaiJAM a B MARGARETA McaURE 447-2A1

C scon A A TRACY L LERCAT 44tS-2.3

0 OTARLENE M FEIDHER.T.O.D. 4RA-Z.1

E SHAM 1. CAUWEU A SUZANNE H. CAUWHl 4R7-2A1

F JOSEPH R. ol£iasz:jr,sr.ag 4-RS-2.2

Q lAAAES F..JR A OLEEH B. MdSE 44IM.I4

K JAMES F..JR A EILEEN B. IMEE 4.R8-77

1 PAUL BAKER ARA^.ie

J USAAKUCCRA ARMS

K GEORGE W.HELOEFFER A.RA4.7

L AUENB. CAMPBELL 4R8R.9

M SHANE L a SILIANHE M CAl DWELL a-RB-78

N IOHHM.ABC.aAR> ARM.IO

0 RE.AILCUGG l<Vl-5

P ROBERT C.TOMAC.tA

Q BENTOH L.SR A K S ROGOUON 2<VT-2

R pmLIP& aONDYM. SHCAKR

S JOHNTHOMASOLNWI l<V4-7

T THOMASf.QUINH 2<V«-7,4

U SUZANNE L AJAMES T. BENNCR 2<V4-7.S

V AARON P. A RACHEL S. FEOORRE 2CV4-4.1

w AARON P. A TTMOTHY). FEDOm ]K3/<-3

X OTYOFWHEaMQ AH7-lg

V GARYHARTHLE.T.aD. 4R7-15.1

2 AUCEMAEEDGC. T.O.O AR7.23

COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company. LLC Production Company™

swnf-V"

(■»•) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OF OIL & GAS
•'-.^'^'^-^'■601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON. WV 25034

1/200

MINIMUM
DEGREE OF
ACCURACY:

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS
ELEVATION; (NAVO 88. US FT)

OPERATOR'S WELL §: _

47API WELL #:

ROTH CHI

10

STATE
69 003^9

COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OILO WASTE DISPOSAL □
WATERSHED: UPPER OHIO-WHEELING
DISTRICT: RICHLAND

PRODUCTION^ DEEP^ GAS ^ g"^iQUID INJECTION □ STORAGEn SHALLOWl^
ELEVATION: 1004.0'

.COUNTY: OHIO
SURFACE OWNER: ROTH FARMS. LLC

ROTH FARMS. aC

.QUADRANGLE: TILTQNSVILiT 7.5'. OH
^ACREAGE: ±118.93

ACREAGE: ±118.93OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

DRILLl^ DRILL DEEPER□ REDRILLD FRACTURE OR STIMULATE!^ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION□
CONVERT □ PLUG & ABANDON n CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE fl fSPECIFY) xxxxxxx
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS _EST]MATED DEPTH: 5,700 TVD 5,700 TMD
WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC
ADDRESS: 13QQ FORT PIERPONT DRIVE. SUITE 201

_ DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITANY WOODY
ADDRESS: 13QQ FORT PIFRPQNT DRIVE. SUITE 201

WV 26508 MORGANTQWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOl£ / BOnOW HOLE

EXCTNG / PRODUCING WELLHEAD
LPU» UWOING POiWT LOCATION

REVISIONS; DATE: 02-24-2022
c — DRILUNC UNIT RLE NO:

= = = = =: LEASE BOUNDARY DRAWN BY: NBG
SCALE; 1" = 2000'

® EXISTING WATER WEU DRAWING NO: 2598
® EXISTING SPRING WELL LOCATION PLAT

S!\_PROJtrT 2SW S»N-BOTH\SURVEYy)RMnHOS\_WEU. PWT FUS\VERtlCM. Wll FUSVMTH OH 1Q\II01H OH 10JWC
MONDAY API9L 11 2022 02:44PM

COUPIOTON O 2501169772
PAD D 3001189760
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4706900339

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. ROTH OHI lOH
(5/13) .

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page I of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say tliat I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and diat -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims tlie right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas ai^e as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The pennit applicant for the proposed well woilc addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of tlie need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following; ., . r'^ -

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• W V Division of Natural Resources WV Division ofHighways
• US. Army Coips of Engineers
• US. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

Tlie applicant flirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas peiniit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessaiy and furthei' affii'ms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from tiie appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC .

By: Gavin Nadeau, RPL

Rs: Landman

Page 1 of

4-

04/22/2022



4706900339

Rotb OHI lOU

Ohio County, West Virgishi

Attacbxi to and miule a part of l)ic State of West Virginia OU and Oas Pennit Fomi, WW-6AI, tqr SWN Pioduetioii Company, LLC., Operator
« 1 TMP 1 tESSOK 1 LESSEE 1 ROYALTY 1 JUUlrtr

I) 04-O0R7-0024,0000 The Trtnt Agreement of Joseph Roth, dated November 5.2004 SWN Production Cbinpany, LLC 18.00H 931/199

Note: On December 26th, 2017, Joseph A. Roth ond Matgaret A. Oongq^ .Trustees of the Joseph Roth Trust under Agreement
doted the 5th day of November. 2004, conveyed the minerab underlying the subject parcel to The Roth Farm, LLC by deed recorded
in the Ohio County Keconfet's 0£6ce at Bo<* 931 and Page 650. The above lease was taken t-Haober 2nd, 2017, prior to the

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

RodiOHI lOHWW-^AI Page I «ri 04/22/2022
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WW-6AC

(1/12)
4706900339

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- 009

Operator's Well No. RothOHMOH

Well Pad Name: Rothom

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 526.660.829
Northing: 4444580.504

Public Road Access: Ciearview Avenue
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

Wesl Virginia

069-Ohio

Richland

UTM NAD 83

Wheeling Roth

Watershed: Upper Ohio- Wheeling

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b). every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 !(b). the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASt CHECK ALL Tl lAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

E 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED RECEIVED

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

[B^(
E 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 R̂ECEIVED/

NOT REQUIRED

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

RECEIVED

CEIVED

RECEIVED

S 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

E 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all^Qticj; Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. Forinirruolic Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

04/22/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:
4706900339

THEREFORE, I

6A.

Brittany Woody , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified

above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of flpf^nd imprisonment.

Senior Regulatory An

304-884-1610

Well Operator: SWN Production Co.. LLC

By: Brittany Woody

Its:

Telephone:

ddress; 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

*

•\ Notary Public Ofticial Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2022
749 ftidnrMe Am A^ SUofginleivnWVJGSOS j

M 9 • • •

Subscribed and sworn before me this

—  Notary Public

My Commission Expires, l/H

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofflccr@.wv.gov.

04/22/2022



4706900339
WW-6A API NO. 47- OOQ
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. ohi ioh

Well Pad Name: Roto ohi
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: , ]\ \U Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursucint to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the Hling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the constmction of an impoundnicnt or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article: (31 The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) lite operator of any natural gas storage fi eld within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interc,sts described In
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may ser\'e the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter cleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a Hen holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice 13 E&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
13 SURFACE OWNER(s) / 13 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
]qame: Roth Farm, i-LC Name: Ainance Resources GP, U.C ^ ^
Address: 423 Clearview Avenue Address: 2596 Battle Run Road
Wheeling, WV 26003 Triadelphia. WV 26059

Name: D COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:

Q SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: None

Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional fonns if necessary

04/22/2022



4706900339
WW-6A API NO. 47-_oo9_-
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RothOHMOH

Well Pad Name: Roikohi

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (I) copies of the application: (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional infonnation; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (I) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sajnpling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting \vww.deD.\w.gov/oil-
and-gas/naucs/default.asDx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or slaking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent ol
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
pennit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

04/22/2022



(S-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Roth OHi ioh

Well Pad Name: Ro'h ohi
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I8 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (I) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet,of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
affer completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The polhitja|xjjpS{>urr?d result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its f 1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the ̂ drillipg'of prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owgj^^r ̂ ker purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest m icai property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours: (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a peimanent
water supply may not e.xceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a). all persons described in subsection (b). section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"' St. SB
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

04/22/2022



WW-6A APIN0.47-4o7 Q690 0559
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RothOHnoH

Weil Pad Name: QHI

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fiffeen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://w\vw.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work pennit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (I) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Production Co.. LLC
Telephone: 304-884-i6io
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

API no.47^o90 6 9 0 0 5 5 9
OPERATOR WELL NO. Roiti ohi ioh

Well Pad Name: Rott^OHi

Address: Plerpont Or, Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-i690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvorficcr@wv.iiov.

JUSTIN BOOTH

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Mar 1. 2022
749RiCllw004AH Apt SMorgtntoiitriWV26}0S

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of FVAgiAMV .

A''-—- Notary Public
My Commission Expires__
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: ̂ 3/2022 Date of Planned Entry: 2/1Q/2022

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0a

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED
SERVICE MAIL

□ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (I) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has fi led a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. Tlie notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: The Rolh Farm, LLO
Address; 423 Clearview Avenue

0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name* Alliance Resources GP, LLC -Z*  I .

Address: 2596 Battle Run Road
Wheeling. WV 26003 Triadelphla, WV 26059

Name: _
Address: 0 MINERAL OWNER(s)

Name: The Roth Farm, LLC
Name:
Address;

Address: **23 Clearvlew Avenue
Wieeling, WV 26003

'please attach additional tbnns if necessary

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude:
Public Road Access;
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

State;
County:
District:

West Virginia

Ohio

RIchland

40-15163347, -80.67956229

Clearvlew Avenue

Upper Ohio-Wheeling

Quadrangle: Tlltonsville, oh Quad The Roth Farm, LLC

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 60! 57'^ Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.det^.wv.gov/oii-and-gas/paaes/default.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn prcducticn company, llc
Telephone: 304-884-i6io
Email: britlany

Address: 1300 Fort Plerpon Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

_woody@swn.com Facsimile: 304-884-1590

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofficer@wv.uov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6 A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-I0(a) have NOT been met or if tlie Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior/9)y\l])^g a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/16/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND H CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well; Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if requii'ed, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SU^ACE OWNER(s):
Ivlarne: The Rom Farm, LLC / Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC
Address: 423 Clearvlew Avenue ^ AddrCSS: 2596 Battle Run Road

Wheeling, WV 26003 Tridelphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; V^esl Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 1,727,886.404
County: Ohio Northing: I4.58i.927.869
District: Richland Public Road Access: Clearview Avenue
Quadrangle: Tiitonsviiie 7.5', oh Generally used farm name; Roth OHi
Watershed: upper Ohio - wheeling

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57"* Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.den.wv.GOv/oil-and-gas/Daties/derault.asox.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: justm Booth
Address: P.O. Box 1300 Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Drive, Suite 201

Jane Lew, WV 26378 Morgantown. WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: J ustin_Booth@swn.com Email: Justin_Booth@swn.eom
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficcr@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing di}t{p p|\permlt application.
Date of Notice: 02/16/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: _

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
ri ffa^^h(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff ̂ he time of notice):

Name: "•'f'® / Name: Alliance Resources GP, LL
Address: 423 Clearvlew Avenue AddrCSS: 2596 Battle Run Road

Wheeling, WV 26003 Tridelphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Wast Virginia NAD 83 1.7'27.8B6-404
County: Ohio Northing: u.ssi,927.869
District: Richland Public Road Access: ClearvlewAvenue
Quadrangle: Tiitonsviiier.s', oh Generally used farm name: Roth ohi
Watershed: upper Ohlo - wheeling

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (1 )A copy of this code section: (2) The infonnation required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wwvv.dep.wv.uov/oil-and-
uas/paues/dcfault.asnx.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC AddreSS: P.O. Box 1300
Telephone: 304-684-1675 Jane Lew, WV 26378
Email: justin_Booth@swn.coni • Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name*; address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State ^ncies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements,^;iiu||^i#g rnformatlon Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDniivacvofficer@vvv.uov. X-
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E, Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

March 8,2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Roth Pad, Ohio County
Roth OHI lOH Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2022-0084 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio Coimty
Route 4 SLSMP 2.39.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Op^^r Jias signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

y /yj V-

/  "

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestern Energy
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
04/22/2022
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Attachment VI Frac Additives

Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number

AI-303 (U.S. Well Services) Mixture Ethyleneglycol 107-21 1

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55 2

Butyl cellosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Poiyether Proprietary
Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-49 1

AP ONE (U.S. Well Services] Breaker Ammonium persulfate 7727-54-0

Bactron K-139 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Bentyl-C12-16-Alkvldimethvl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Ben2yl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6485A (Naico Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphosphate Proprietary

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Peroxyacetic Acid 79-21-0

Econo-CI200 (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68527-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Ecopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services) iron ̂ ntrol Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Ciiric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-S

FDP-S1176-15 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Pdyacylate Proprietary

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated propoxylated 68213-24-1

Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary

Water 7732-18-5

aOJET DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Inorganic Salt Proprietary

GYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Nonyiphenol Ethoxylate Proprietary

HAI-ISOE (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

HCL(SWN Well Services) HydrocholicAcid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0

Water 7732-18-5

LP-65 MC (Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proprietary

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

OPTI-Fia {U.S. Well Services) Viscosifying >^ent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexslick930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamlde Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Plexslick 953 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

N.N-bis (2-hydroxyethyl) oleamlde 93-83-4

Plexslick957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2

Water 7732-15-5

WFRA-2000 (U Welt Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamide 9003-069

Piexaid 6S5 NM Scale Inhibitor Diethyienetrlamlne penta (methylene phosphonicacid) 15827-30-8

Plexslick 922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenaminde 69418-26-4

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI) 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Diethnoiamlde 93-83-4

Tolcide PS50A Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphonium sulphate 55566-30-8

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and suifonate
groups 397256-50-7

LD-2950 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary

Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanediyl) alpha.-tridecyl-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5

Legend LO-7750W Scale Control Methanol 67-S6-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MC MX 8-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4

As of 1/16/2020
04/22/2022
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DHIVINQ DIRECTIONS

0 HEAD NORTH ON FORT PIERPONT OR. OJHUS
ti TURN RIGHT ONTO HP1ERP0MT8D, 488 FEET
3) TURNHlQHTONTOCHeATRO.OAMILES
4) TL«N LEH TO LCRGE ONTO V«8 W TOWARD l-T9,0A MILES
5) MERGE ONTO I-S8 W. 6-1 MILES
6) TAKE THE EXIT ONTO 1-79 N TOWARD WASHINGTON. 46S MILES
7) TAKE THE EXfTONTO l-TO Wn-79 N TOWARD WASHINOTON. 24.7 MILES
6) TAI«EXIT11COUNTYHIQHWAY41/OAL1ASP1KE.08M1LES
9> CONTINUE ON DALLAS PKE. IS MILES
10) TURN RIGHT ONTO US 40 EAST, 0.6 MILES
11) TURN LEFT ONTO DIXCNS RUN ROAD. SB MILES
12) TUmLEFIONTOCOUNTYHIQH«AY33/OEHENTCEMETARY,1SMU.es
)3) TURN RIGHT ONTO WV 68 NORTH, O.aMOES
14) TURN LEFT ONTO GREGQSVILLE. CLINTON, AND POTOMAC ROAD. 1.B MILES
15) TU»IRIQHrONTOTA8l£ROCKLANE,l.SMILES _
16) lURNLEFTC»nOCHERF[YmLROAOA3L£NSRUNflOAO,OS»«.ES
17) TURN R)afT ONTO MGHLAKD ROAD. O.SI,a.ES
)8) TURN RJQKT ONTO CliARVIEWAVE. OS MILES
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' i -^-wEsan Cun

stop.2a

OaktAwn
•Mamerlal

FTrii
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CleiEU^ew
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aooo L'project LOCATION

TILTONSVILLE QUADRANGLE REFERENCE MAP

PflOJFCTCOOROBIATOR;
J0HNDUB0W3KJ.
CONSTRUCTION SUPERINTENOENT
SOUTHWESTERN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
1300 FORT PIERPCUYT DRIVE SUITE 201,
MORGANTCWN.WV 26506
PHONE (304) 661-1671
BIAS.: JDHN_DUB0WSKI#SWN.COM

MICHAEL NESTOR, PE
ASCENT CWJSULTINQ iENGINEERINQ
2361 DAVSSON RUN ROAD
CiAMSURQ. WV 26301
mSNE: p04)933-3463
EMAIL MB<e9ASCEHTC0NSULTVlG£NaNEER3.C0U

PfiOJECTMAHACER:
ERK SHORT.
ASCENT CONSUL'HNQ 4 ENGINEERlNQ
2361 DAVISSON RUN ROAO
CUACSeURQ. WV 26901
RHONE; (9041639-3463
BMIL ER)Ce^ASCENTCONSU.TINGENGMEERS.COU

ENVIRONMENTAL
WETLANDS OR SURFACE WATER NFORMATION
WASOaiNEATEDBY
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS & MNOVATIONS, INC
DATED OCTOBER 2021

TOPOSRAWIC WFOBMATION:
HDRUONTAL POSmONS SHOWN ON THB PLAN ARE
NA0e3 WEST VIRQtllA STATE PLANES, NORTH
ZONE, m U.8. SURVEY FEET.

LOCAL EMERGENCY SERVtCES
NAME:
AMBULANCE All

HDRPITAI R(XM ivui w' ?fm

FlRFnFPARTMFNT 911
PniOPOPPAHTMFNT 911
KHSON CW1KUL CbNTEH (BOO) 222-1222

LOCATION COORDINATES

ACCESS ROAD aiTRANCE:
LAtlTUOE: 40.16I2S0N
LATITUDE: 40W4BrN
NOniHINO: 603823.0001
NORTHMa:4444S9301

VYEaPM CENTER!
LATITUOE: 40.ISI112'N
LATITUDE: 40WHWN
NORTHING: 603S9S.64T8
NORTHING: 4444STB,S3

LONGHUOE:
LONQTTUDE:
EASTING:
EASnNG

LONOITUK:
LONQITUOE:
EASTING:
EASTING:

80.8T9T20 W (OKIMAL DEGREES)
eVAttitW W (OEGREES'MIN JTES' SECONDS')
18387a!S812 (WV SP-83. FEET)
527278,58 (UTM ZONE 17, METERS)

(DECIMAL DECSREES)
80-41 12.60' W (DEGREESTAINUTES SECONDS)
1636759.0687 (WV SP-83, FEET)
526677.77 (UTM ZONE IT. METERS)

LIMrrS OP DISTURBANCE BY PROPERTY:

PROPERTY# PROPERTY OWNER ACRES DISTURBED
99 04 00ft7-<X324-0000 ROTH FARM, UC 34.S1 AC

TOTAL DISTURBED AREAi 34.61 ACRES

EARTIfWORK SUMMARY

ToracuT
TOTaHLL

116500 CY
93.700 CY

22B00CYTOPSOt: ASSUMED NT AVa DEPTH)
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CALL BETORE

YOU DIG!

Ifi&s unUTV cr WCST yR0»4U
1400-24^-tt48

WEST VIRO044 STATE LAW
(SeCTCNXW: CHAPTER 24-^1

REOUinES THAT YOU CALL TWO
EUSWSSS 0AY9 BEFORE YOU OOn

THE STATE OFWESTVIROWIA
n*STH£LAwnr

LOCATION MAP NOT TO SCAU

rniPAneo toh:

&€ScnpnoH

swn
Southwestern Energy*

ASCENT
Consulting S EngineeWng

SKI DAVISSON RUN ROAD

cuLRKsouna. wv zesoi
WWWASCENTCON3UlTIN<3ENOIN£ERS.COM

l»'l»33-34S3
PRCuECT NUI«£R:

2598

2/18/2022
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CONSTRUCTKDN PLANS FOR
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ROTH PAD
OHIO COUNTY. WV
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SOUTHV\/ESTERN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR

ROTH PAD

OHIO COUNTY, WV

APRIL 2022

PftOJECT LOCATTON

TILTONSVILLE QUADRANGLE REFERENCE MAP

DRMNQ DIRECTIONS

HFAO NORTH CNT

TURN RIGHT ONTO N PlSRPOfT RD. W PCCT

TURN RIGHT ONTO CHFAT RO OSUIES

TURNLFFT TO MCRC? ONTO 16S WTOWARD l-7S^9HLES

PxTFRGE ONTO I W. 6 1 Mil FS

TAKE TT^E EXIT ONTO I ?9 N TOWARD WASHMQTON. 49 9 U(.E8
TAKE THE CX/T 0«T01« W.» « N TOWARD WASHINGTON. J4 7 IflUS
TAKE cxrr 11 HKSHWAY 4 i/DAJLAS PKE. Q ̂ I4E8

CONTNUC ON DALLAS PtLE. < 6MI.ES
TURN RIGHT ONTO US 40 EAST, 0 6 MIES
TURN L£rr0»^ CMXONS RUN ROAD. 2 fl kHLSS
TURN LSn OHTO CCUNIV HKXWAV 2y DEMENT CEUETARV, 1.2 MS.E8
TURN RIGHT CWTOWV M NORTH, aO Mt.CS
TURN LCrrONTD GA€GGSVIUE, CLINTON, AND POTOMAC ROAO, 1S tillfS
TURN RIGHT ONTO TABLE ROCX UNE, 1.9 MIES

TURN LCFTONTO CHERRY HtU ROAOOLENS RUN RQAD, OS MAES
TURN RIGHT ONTOHKHUNO ROAO, 0 6 MAES
TURN RIGHT ONTOClEARVtEWAVE. OSMASS

JOHN DUBOWSKI,
CONSnAKIOtsupsrmtendcnt

SOUTHNESTSnN PROOUCICN COMPAffV. UC
1SH FORT PCRPONT DRIVE. SUITE 20t.
UOROAHTDWN, WV 2«608

PHONE. |»4) M4 '1B71

EUA A.JOHN.DUeOWSRiOSWMCOM

ENQINiSR.

MICHAEL NE9T0n,PE

ASCENT CONSUL» EHGtNECRIM

2M1 OAVtSSON RUN ROAD

CURKSeURa WV 7t»t

mONE: rao4|«W MU
EMAIL. M»(£^ASCENTCONSULTmQ6NOiM6ERS.CCU

PROJECT MANAQlR.

ERIC SIlORT.

ASCENT CONSULTHOtENQMCERMO
2M1 DAVISSON RLN ROAO
cuRPSSuna wvftxs

PHONE

EMAIL EniC^ASCENTCONSULTHOENGlNEERSCOU

^NViROIMEMTAL
WETIAHOSOR SURFACE WATER PtfORUAICM
WAS DELINEATED RV

EMViROHMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 INNOVATIONS. MC
DATED OCTOBER mi

TOPOaRAPMlC P#OWiiATIOM

HORIZONTAL POSITIONS SHOWNON THIS AJlN AfE
HAOU WEST ViROMIA STATE PLANES NORTH
20NC. M US SURVEV FEET.

LOCAL FMERQENCY SERVICES

911

POSON CONTROL CENTIR(8001272' 122
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LOCATtOM COORDINATES

UTmjOE:

UTHUK' 40W4.9rN
NOflTHINO 6DU2SMU1

NORTHWG-4A449H Ot

WniPADCFWTTft

UTITUOE: 401S1112'N

UTTTUOE* 40mD4 00*N
NORTHING' 603990 647S

MORTHNG: 444497BS3

LONGtruDE

LCNcmjoe
EASTING

EASTING'

LONGITUDE
LONGITUDE
CASTING

EASTING

60 666&.13 'W

»~4n2S0'W

'U«TS4 0087

(DCCUAL OCGAEES)
(DEGRCES'VINUTCS' SECONDS^
(WVSP S3. rCETI
{JTM ZONE 17, ACTERS)

(CCCIMAL DEGREES]
(CEGREES'MHnEff SECONDS')
(WV SP 83. PBm
(VTU7ClNei7. verikS)

UMITS OF DISTUHBANCe BY PflOPEHTY:

PROPeimi PROPERTY OWNERACRES DISTURBED

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 34Jt ACfiSS
RClAD'DiSTURBC□ AREA 24 39 ACRES
PAD DiSruRBCD AREA 10 46 ACRES

EARTH WORK SUMMARY
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